by
gForce LCS™
Large Ceiling System
R-410A and R-407C   |   6, 8, 10 and 13 ton
2
Model Number Identification
DAL A 06 3 E CO
G — Glycol Cooled
W — Water Cooled
C — Chilled Water
P — Package System
CO — Split System with
Outdoor Condenser*
(DARC)
AO — Split System with
Outdoor Condensing
Unit** (DRCU)
Phase
3 — Three Phase
Voltage
2 — 208 or 230 V
4 — 460 V
5 — 575 V
Nominal Tons
6, 8, 10 and 13
Data Aire LCS Unit
Single or Dual Circuit
D
D — Dual Compressor
S — Single Compressor
C — Auxillary Chilled
Water Coil
E — Energy Saver
- -2
*CONDENSER - Condenser coil only, no compressor
**CONDENSING UNIT - Condenser coil and compressor
- -
3
Building on more than 50 years of experience, Data Aire produces innovative
solutions to meet the developing demands of critical spaces. We are a
solutions-driven organization with a passion for finding creative answers by
working with our customers through a consultative process.
Known for products that are designed utilizing high levels of technology,
Data Aire engineers are experienced visionaries who adapt processes and
design proprietary unit enhancements which reflect the constant needs of
today’s mission critical spaces.
Data Aire combines extensive expertise in control logic with world-
class manufacturing capability recognized by key international quality
certifications. For those seeking reliable, scalable, customized technology,
we provide the solutions of choice. Our precision air control equipment
and intelligent energy management technology serve customers in diverse
applications worldwide.
*CONDENSER - Condenser coil only, no compressor
**CONDENSING UNIT - Condenser coil and compressor
4
by
Overview
MISSION CRITICAL COOLING
LCS is a precision environmental control system that brings a standard of reliable
performance required by today’s market demands: small and medium size data
centers, telecommunication sites, or where floor space is not available and larger
tonnage units are required.  Designed for ducted above ceiling applications, the LCS
may be ordered as an air or water/glycol cooled direct expansion unit with single or
dual compressors. Chilled water units are also available. Each LCS unit is factory run
tested and put through a rigorous quality control procedure.
DATA AIRE DELIVERS
Standard lead time for a standard unit is 30 days from date of order.  With an optional
premium “quick ship” units can be expedited to ship in as little as one week.  All units